

## City of Sherwood Columbia Street Regional Storm Water Facility Pipe Mitigation Bid Tabulation Bid Closing February 4, 2016 at 2:00 PM

1   Number Nu			-				I				1								
Text   Benegation   Benegation   Benegation   Total   Unit Price   Unit Price   Total   Unit Price   Unit Price   Total   U					Emerva	Emery and Sons		3 Kings Environmental		Banzer Construction		Kerr Contractors		C & M Construction		Legacy Contracting		Engineer's Estimate	
2   Image of the stand and "many stand" (stand)   5 50000   5 5000   5 5000   5 5000   5 5000   5 5000   5 5000   5 500	ITEM	Description	Unit	Quantity	,		Ŭ								<u> </u>	0	Ū	Total	
1   Verk kolston and Fermpory Creek Diversion   L5   1   54.0000   54.0000   55.0000   55.0000   55.0000   55.0000   55.0000   55.0000   55.0000   55.0000   55.0000   55.0000   55.0000   55.0000   55.0000   55.0000   55.000   55.000   55.000   55.000   55.000   55.000   55.0	1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,192.00	\$5,192.00	\$23,800.00	\$23,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
4   Envision Control   Lis   1   3.1477.00   5.2400.00   573.000   573.000   514.000   514.000   514.	2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,537.02	\$9,537.02	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
5 Sudiment Ferrer FOOT 22.5 52.40 52.80 52.00	3	Work Isolation and Temporary Creek Diversion	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$13,301.51	\$13,301.51	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
6 Muching Syn 70 92.00 53.00 53.00 55.00<	4	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$3,875.00	\$3,875.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,033.72	\$2,033.72	\$500.00	\$500.00	
T Gravel Construction Harmine   EACH   1   \$23000   \$1.0000   \$1.0000   \$1.0000   \$2.1000   \$2.1008   \$1.0000   \$1.0000   \$2.1000   \$2.1008   \$1.0000   \$2.1000   \$2.1008   \$1.0000   \$2.1000   \$2.1008   \$1.0000   \$2.1000 <td>5</td> <td>Sediment Fence</td> <td>FOOT</td> <td>225</td> <td>\$2.20</td> <td>\$495.00</td> <td>\$2.50</td> <td>\$562.50</td> <td>\$2.00</td> <td>\$450.00</td> <td>\$3.00</td> <td>\$675.00</td> <td>\$5.00</td> <td>\$1,125.00</td> <td>\$2.51</td> <td>\$564.75</td> <td>\$2.50</td> <td>\$562.50</td>	5	Sediment Fence	FOOT	225	\$2.20	\$495.00	\$2.50	\$562.50	\$2.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$675.00	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$2.51	\$564.75	\$2.50	\$562.50	
8   Stope Protection Matring: Econojute   y   150   5540   572.00   55.00   572.00   55.00   572.00   55.00   572.00   55.00   572.00   55.00   572.00   55.00   557.00   55.00   557.00   55.00   557.00   55.00   557.00   55.00   557.00   55.00   557.	6	Mulching	SY	170	\$2.00	\$340.00	\$3.25	\$552.50	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$5.60	\$952.00	\$1.00	\$170.00	
9   Removal of AC Path   57   4.20   5.2.15.5.00   51.00   53.00	7	Gravel Construction Entrance	EACH	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,320.89	\$2,320.89	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
10 Removal Storm Culvert 15 1 577.00 \$77.00 \$75.00 \$75.000 \$55.000	8	Slope Protection Matting - Econojute	SY	150	\$5.50	\$825.00	\$5.25	\$787.50	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$3.98	\$597.00	\$2.50	\$375.00	
11 Bernove Existing Ferne 15 1 Space	9	Removal of AC Path	SF	420	\$2.75	\$1,155.00	\$1.50	\$630.00	\$2.00	\$840.00	\$2.00	\$840.00	\$1.50	\$630.00	\$4.90	\$2,058.00	\$1.50	\$630.00	
12 Stripping 1 Stripping Striping Stripi	10		LS	1	\$378.00	\$378.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,228.64	\$1,228.64	\$500.00	\$500.00	
13 Earthwork - Escavation, Embankment and Off-Haul IS 1 54,415.00 54,415.00 59,0000 59,0000 512,000 512,200 522,200.00 54,228.89 54,228.89 54,000.00 54,000.00 512,000 522,000.00 522,000.00 512,200 522,000.00 512,000 522,000.00 512,000 554,000.00 512,000 54,000.00 514,000.00 512,000 554,000.00 554,000.00 512,000 554,000.00 554,000.00 512,000 554,000.00 554,000.00 512,000 554,000.00 554,000.00 512,000 554,000.00 554,000.00 512,000 554,000.00 554,000.00 551,000.00 5	11	Remove Existing Fence	LS	1	\$292.00	\$292.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$835.96	\$835.96	\$500.00	\$500.00	
14 Engineering Fills 07 32 95.50 91.90.00 92.72.00 91.20.00 91.20.00 94.000 91.40.00 91.44.00 91.43.61 94.91.12 91.000 91.20.00 91.20.00 91.000 91.20.00 91.000 91.20.00 91.000 91.20.00 91.000 91.20.00 91.000 <td>12</td> <td>Stripping</td> <td>LS</td> <td>1</td> <td>\$562.00</td> <td>\$562.00</td> <td>\$1,500.00</td> <td>\$1,500.00</td> <td>\$500.00</td> <td>\$500.00</td> <td>\$1,000.00</td> <td>\$1,000.00</td> <td>\$1,000.00</td> <td>\$1,000.00</td> <td>\$1,541.92</td> <td>\$1,541.92</td> <td>\$1,000.00</td> <td>\$1,000.00</td>	12	Stripping	LS	1	\$562.00	\$562.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,541.92	\$1,541.92	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
15 Case 200 Ripragn CV 15 514:00 92:500 550:00 550:00 550:00 510:00 51:00:00 51:40:00 51:41:35 52:17:25 51:00:00 52:00:00 52:00:00 55:00:00 55:00:00 55:00:00 55:00:00 55:00:00 57:00:00 55:00:00 55:00:00 55:00:00 57:00:00 55:00:00 55:00:00 55:00:00 57:00:00 55:00:00 57:00:00 <	13		LS	1	\$4,415.00	\$4,415.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,720.00	\$15,720.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$4,258.89	\$4,258.89	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
16 39-FT Min. x15-FTx6-FT 7-IN Multi-Plate Arch Culvert 15 1 \$55,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$51,000.00 \$51,000.00 \$51,000.00 \$51,000.00 \$51,000.00 \$51,000.00 \$51,000.00 \$51,000.00 \$51,000.00 \$51,000.00	14	Engineering Fills	BCY	32	\$56.50	\$1,808.00	\$27.50	\$880.00	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$125.00	\$4,000.00	\$44.00	\$1,408.00	\$153.63	\$4,916.16	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	
12 Structure Excavations LS 1 \$3,600.00 \$3,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$51,000.00 \$500.000 \$500.000 \$500.000 \$500.000 \$500.000 \$500.000 \$500.000 \$500.000 \$500.000 \$500.000 \$500.000 \$500.000 \$500.000 \$500.000 \$500.000 \$500.000 \$51.000.00 \$51.000.00 \$51.000.00 \$51.000.00 \$51.000.00 \$51.000.00 \$51.000.00 \$51.000 \$51.000.00 </td <td>15</td> <td>Class 200 Riprap</td> <td>CY</td> <td>15</td> <td>\$149.00</td> <td>\$2,235.00</td> <td>\$55.00</td> <td>\$825.00</td> <td>\$50.00</td> <td>\$750.00</td> <td>\$100.00</td> <td>\$1,500.00</td> <td>\$96.00</td> <td>\$1,440.00</td> <td>\$145.15</td> <td>\$2,177.25</td> <td>\$100.00</td> <td>\$1,500.00</td>	15	Class 200 Riprap	CY	15	\$149.00	\$2,235.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$96.00	\$1,440.00	\$145.15	\$2,177.25	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	
18 Structure Backfill L5 1 54,200.00 \$11,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$6,480.15 \$6,480.15 \$6,000.00 \$5,000.00   19 Aggregate Base Rock - 2" Thick (3/4"-0) SY 60 \$14.50 \$570.00 \$510.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$21,000.00 \$11,000.00 \$18.8 45 \$11,100.00 \$18.8 45 \$11,000.00 \$18.8 45 \$11,000.00 \$18.8 45 \$11,000.00 \$18.8 45 \$11,000.00 \$18.8 45 \$17,000.00 \$18.8 45 \$17,000.00 \$18.8 45 \$17,000.00 \$18.8 45 \$17,000.00 \$18.8 45 \$17,000.00 \$18.8 45 \$17,000.00 \$18.8 45 \$17,000.00 \$18.8 45 \$17,000.00 \$18.8 45 \$17,000.00 \$18.8 45 \$17,000.00 \$18.40 \$12,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$18.40 \$12,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$18.40 \$12,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$18.40 \$12,000.00 \$11.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$	16	39-FT Min. x 15-FTx6-FT 7-IN Multi-Plate Arch Culvert	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$44,100.00	\$44,100.00	\$74,132.53	\$74,132.53	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	
19 Aggregate Base Rock - 2" Thick (3/4"-0) SY 60 \$14.50 \$57.00 \$5.00 \$300.00 \$15.00 \$500.00 \$18.50 \$1,10.00 \$56.74 \$1,00.40 \$55.00 \$320.00 \$10.00 \$520.00 \$640.00 \$51.50 \$10.00 \$52.00 \$12.52.50 \$12.50 \$12	17	Structure Excavations	LS	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,716.72	\$18,716.72	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
20   Aggregate Base Rock - 5" Thick (3/4"-0)   SY   20   \$25.00   \$14.00   \$20.00   \$10.00   \$20.00   \$32.00   \$64.00   \$62.50   \$1,25.00   \$31.84 st   \$3,769.00   \$12.50   \$22.50     21   Aggregate Subbase Rock - 5" Thick (1-1/2"-0)   SY   80   \$21.00   \$57.00   \$22.00   \$51.00   \$57.00   \$4,20.00   \$51.50   \$51.560.00   \$33.00   \$32.00   \$42.000   \$51.00   \$32.00   \$32.00   \$51.00   \$32.00   \$32.00   \$51.00   \$32.00   \$32.00   \$51.00   \$32.00   \$32.00   \$51.00   \$32.00 <t< td=""><td>18</td><td>Structure Backfill</td><td>LS</td><td>1</td><td>\$4,200.00</td><td>\$4,200.00</td><td>\$11,000.00</td><td>\$11,000.00</td><td>\$5,000.00</td><td>\$5,000.00</td><td>\$2,000.00</td><td>\$2,000.00</td><td>\$17,000.00</td><td>\$17,000.00</td><td>\$6,480.15</td><td>\$6,480.15</td><td>\$6,000.00</td><td>\$6,000.00</td></t<>	18	Structure Backfill	LS	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,480.15	\$6,480.15	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
21   Aggregate Subbase Rock - 6" Thick (1-1/2"-0)   SY   80   \$21:00   \$12:00   \$36:00   \$22:00   \$19:00   \$15:00.0   \$35:51   \$2,24:08   \$15:00.0   \$19:00   \$35:51   \$2,24:08   \$15:00.0   \$10:00   \$32:00   \$10:00   \$21:00   \$36:00   \$21:00   \$21:00   \$4,20:00   \$10:00   \$4,20:00   \$31:00   \$4,20:00   \$10:00   \$4,20:00   \$10:00   \$4,20:00   \$10:00   \$4,20:00   \$10:00   \$4,20:00   \$10:00   \$4,20:00   \$10:00   \$4,20:00   \$10:00   \$4,20:00   \$10:00 <th< td=""><td>19</td><td>Aggregate Base Rock – 2" Thick (3/4"-0)</td><td>SY</td><td>60</td><td>\$14.50</td><td>\$870.00</td><td>\$5.00</td><td>\$300.00</td><td>\$9.00</td><td>\$540.00</td><td>\$15.00</td><td>\$900.00</td><td>\$18.50</td><td>\$1,110.00</td><td>\$16.74</td><td>\$1,004.40</td><td>\$5.00</td><td>\$300.00</td></th<>	19	Aggregate Base Rock – 2" Thick (3/4"-0)	SY	60	\$14.50	\$870.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$9.00	\$540.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$18.50	\$1,110.00	\$16.74	\$1,004.40	\$5.00	\$300.00	
22 Access Road Surface – 3" Thick, Level 2, ½" Dense, HMAC SY 60 \$33.00 \$1,980.00 \$73.00 \$4,380.00 \$57.00 \$4,200.00 \$71.00 \$4,260.00 \$78.18 \$47,170.80 \$25.00 \$1,500.00   23 Native Enhancement Grass Seed Mix SY 320 \$1,00 \$320.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,400.00 \$3,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	20	Aggregate Base Rock – 5" Thick (3/4"-0)	SY	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$14.00	\$280.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$62.50	\$1,250.00	\$188.45	\$3,769.00	\$12.50	\$250.00	
23 Native Enhancement Grass Seed Mix SY 320 \$100 \$320.00 \$1.00 \$320.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$3.00.00 \$1.00 \$320.00 \$1.00 \$320.00 \$3.00.00 \$1.00 \$320.00 \$1.00 \$3.00.00 \$1.500.00 \$1.500.00 \$1.500.00 \$1.500.00 \$1.500.00 \$1.500.00 \$1.500.00 \$2.000.00 \$2.000.00 \$2.000.00 \$1.500.00 \$1.500.00 \$1.500.00 \$1.500.00 \$1.500.00 \$1.500.00 \$2.000.00 \$1.500.00 \$2.000.00 \$1.500.00 \$2.000.00 \$1.500.00 \$2.000.00 \$1.500.00 \$2.000.00 \$1.500.00 \$2.000.00	21	Aggregate Subbase Rock – 6" Thick (1-1/2"-0)	SY	80	\$21.50	\$1,720.00	\$9.00	\$720.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$24.00	\$1,920.00	\$19.50	\$1,560.00	\$35.51	\$2,840.80	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	
24 Invasive Species Removal LS 1 \$1,500.00	22	Access Road Surface – 3" Thick, Level 2, ½" Dense, HMAC	SY	60	\$33.00	\$1,980.00	\$73.00	\$4,380.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$71.00	\$4,260.00	\$786.18	\$47,170.80	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	
25   Vegetated Corridor Enhancement Tree; Douglas Fir   EACH   15   \$23.00   \$345.00   \$51.00   \$225.00   \$375.00   \$323.00   \$345.00   \$51.00   \$12.00   \$148.00   \$11.00   \$11.00   \$11.00   \$11.00   \$11.00	23	Native Enhancement Grass Seed Mix	SY	320	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$3.00	\$960.00	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$3.08	\$985.60	\$0.75	\$240.00	
26   Vegetated Corridor Enhancement Tree; Big Leaf Maple   EACH   14   \$23.00   \$322.00   \$51.00   \$21.00   \$25.00   \$330.00   \$22.00   \$50.00   \$700.00   \$11.00   \$11.00   \$11.00   \$11.00   \$11.00   \$21.00   \$22.00   \$51.00   \$50.00   \$1.450.00   \$11.00   \$333.00   \$337.00   \$10.00   \$22.00   \$52.00   \$348.00   \$51.00   \$348.00   \$11.00   \$348.00   \$10.00   \$23.00   \$51.00   \$348.00   \$11.00   \$348.00   \$10.00   \$34.00   \$30.00   \$34.00<	24	Invasive Species Removal	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
27 Vegetated Corridor Enhancement Shrub; Vine Maple EACH 29 \$23.00 \$667.00 \$22.00 \$10.00 \$290.00 \$22.00 \$348.00 \$11.00 \$33.00 \$377.00 \$10.00 \$290.00 \$12.00 \$348.00 \$11.00 \$33.00 \$377.00 \$10.00 \$290.00 \$12.00 \$348.00 \$50.00 \$1,450.00 \$11.00 \$33.00   29 Vegetated Corridor Enhancement Shrub; Sword Fern EACH 29 \$22.00 \$667.00 \$10.00 \$290.00 \$22.00 \$572.00 \$5348.00 \$50.00 \$1,450.00 \$11.00 \$33.00 \$348.00 \$13.00 \$377.00 \$10.00 \$220.00 \$52.00 \$548.00 \$50.00 \$1,450.00 \$11.00 \$33.00 \$348.00 \$13.00 \$377.00 \$10.00 \$220.00 \$52.00 \$548.00 \$50.00 \$1,450.00 \$11.00 \$33.00 \$348.00 \$10.00 \$290.00 \$12.00 \$348.00 \$50.00 \$1,450.00 \$11.00 \$33.00 \$34.00 \$50.00 \$1.00 \$23.00 \$23.00 \$23.00 \$23.00 \$1.00.0 \$23.00 \$1.00.0 \$34.00 <td< td=""><td>25</td><td>Vegetated Corridor Enhancement Tree; Douglas Fir</td><td>EACH</td><td>15</td><td>\$23.00</td><td>\$345.00</td><td>\$26.00</td><td>\$390.00</td><td>\$15.00</td><td>\$225.00</td><td>\$25.00</td><td>\$375.00</td><td>\$23.00</td><td>\$345.00</td><td>\$50.00</td><td>\$750.00</td><td>\$11.00</td><td>\$165.00</td></td<>	25	Vegetated Corridor Enhancement Tree; Douglas Fir	EACH	15	\$23.00	\$345.00	\$26.00	\$390.00	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$23.00	\$345.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$11.00	\$165.00	
28   Vegetated Corridor Enhancement Shrub; Ocean Spray   EACH   29   \$12.00   \$348.00   \$13.00   \$377.00   \$10.00   \$290.00   \$12.00   \$348.00   \$10.00   \$348.00   \$12.00   \$348.00   \$10.00   \$348.00   \$12.00   \$348.00   \$50.00   \$14.40.00   \$10.00   \$290.00   \$25.00   \$52.00   \$50.00   \$14.40.00   \$10.00   \$33     30   Vegetated Corridor Enhancement Shrub; Sword Fern   EACH   29   \$12.00   \$348.00   \$13.00   \$377.00   \$10.00   \$290.00   \$12.00   \$348.00   \$10.00   \$348.00   \$12.00   \$348.00   \$10.00   \$348.00   \$12.00   \$348.00   \$10.00   \$348.00   \$12.00   \$348.00   \$10.00   \$348.00   \$12.00   \$348.00   \$10.00   \$348.00   \$12.00   \$348.00   \$10.00   \$348.00   \$12.00   \$348.00   \$10.00   \$348.00   \$10.00   \$348.00   \$10.00   \$348.00   \$10.00   \$348.00   \$10.00   \$348.00   \$377.00   \$360.00   \$377.00   \$10.00<	26	Vegetated Corridor Enhancement Tree; Big Leaf Maple	EACH	14	\$23.00	\$322.00	\$26.00	\$364.00	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$23.00	\$322.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$11.00	\$154.00	
29 Vegetated Corridor Enhancement Shrub; Sword Fern EACH 29 \$23.00 \$667.00 \$13.00 \$377.00 \$10.00 \$229.00 \$23.00 \$667.00 \$50.00 \$14.50.00 \$14.50.00 \$11.00 \$33   30 Vegetated Corridor Enhancement Shrub; Thimble Berry EACH 29 \$12.00 \$348.00 \$14.50.00<	27	Vegetated Corridor Enhancement Shrub; Vine Maple	EACH	29	\$23.00	\$667.00	\$26.00	\$754.00	\$10.00	\$290.00	\$25.00	\$725.00	\$23.00	\$667.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$11.00	\$319.00	
30 Vegetated Corridor Enhancement Shrub; Thimble Berry EACH 29 \$12.00 \$348.00 \$13.00 \$377.00 \$10.00 \$290.00 \$12.00 \$348.00 \$50.00 \$14.50.00 \$11.00 \$338.00 \$10.00 \$290.00 \$12.00 \$348.00 \$50.00 \$14.50.00 \$11.00 \$337.00 \$10.00 \$290.00 \$12.00 \$348.00 \$50.00 \$14.50.00 \$11.00 \$337.00 \$10.00 \$290.00 \$12.00 \$348.00 \$50.00 \$14.50.00 \$14.50.00 \$14.50.00 \$11.00 \$337.50	28	Vegetated Corridor Enhancement Shrub; Ocean Spray	EACH	29	\$12.00	\$348.00	\$13.00	\$377.00	\$10.00	\$290.00	\$12.00	\$348.00	\$12.00	\$348.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$11.00	\$319.00	
31 Vegetated Corridor Enhancement Shrub; Snowberry EACH 29 \$12.00 \$348.00 \$13.00 \$377.00 \$10.00 \$290.00 \$12.00 \$348.00 \$50.00 \$1,450.00 \$11.00 \$333   32 Plant Establishment, 2-Year Period, \$500.00 Minimum LS 1 \$3,575.00 \$3,575.00 \$3,575.00 \$3,575.00 \$3,575.00 \$3,575.00 \$4,400.00 \$4,400.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$3,575.00 \$3,575.00 \$3,575.00 \$4,400.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$3,575.00 \$3,575.00 \$3,575.00 \$2,800.00 \$2,500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$2,800.00 \$2,190.00	29	Vegetated Corridor Enhancement Shrub; Sword Fern	EACH	29	\$23.00	\$667.00	\$13.00	\$377.00	\$10.00	\$290.00	\$25.00	\$725.00	\$23.00	\$667.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$11.00	\$319.00	
32 Plant Establishment, 2-Year Period, \$500.00 Minimum LS 1 \$3,575.00 \$3,575.00 \$3,575.00 \$3,575.00 \$4,400.00 \$4,400.00 \$500.00 \$500.00   33 Weed Control, 2-Year Period, \$500.00 Minimum LS 1 \$2,800.00 \$1,100.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$2,800.00 \$2,000.00	30	Vegetated Corridor Enhancement Shrub; Thimble Berry	EACH	29	\$12.00	\$348.00	\$13.00	\$377.00	\$10.00	\$290.00	\$12.00	\$348.00	\$12.00	\$348.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$11.00	\$319.00	
33 Weed Control, 2-Year Period, \$500.00 Minimum LS 1 \$2,800.00 \$1,100.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$2,800	31	Vegetated Corridor Enhancement Shrub; Snowberry	EACH	29	\$12.00	\$348.00	\$13.00	\$377.00	\$10.00	\$290.00	\$12.00	\$348.00	\$12.00	\$348.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$11.00	\$319.00	
34 4-FT, 6-IN Timber Rail Fence FOOT 86 \$62.00 \$5,332.00 \$45.00 \$3,870.00 \$3,40.00 \$23.00 \$1,978.00 \$2,150.00	32	Plant Establishment, 2-Year Period, \$500.00 Minimum	LS	1	\$3,575.00	\$3,575.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,575.00	\$3,575.00	\$3,575.00	\$3,575.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
35 Channel Material Fill Mix SY 65 \$42.00 \$2,730.00 \$36.00 \$5,200.00 \$28.00 \$1,820.00 \$41.00 \$2,665.00 \$86.83 \$5,643.95 \$30.00 \$1,99.00   36 Additional Excavation BCY 10 \$28.00 \$216.50 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$15.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$44.85 \$448.50 \$20.00 \$21.00 \$30.00 \$31.99 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$20.00 \$21.00 \$20.00 \$30.00 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$22.00 \$22.00 \$30.00 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$22.00 \$22.00 \$30.00 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$22.00 \$22.00 \$30.00 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$22.00 \$22.00 \$30.00 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$22.00 \$22.00 \$30.00 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$22.00 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$22.00 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$22.00 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$22.00 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$31.98 </td <td>33</td> <td>Weed Control, 2-Year Period, \$500.00 Minimum</td> <td>LS</td> <td>1</td> <td>\$2,800.00</td> <td>\$2,800.00</td> <td>\$1,100.00</td> <td>\$1,100.00</td> <td>\$500.00</td> <td>\$500.00</td> <td>\$2,800.00</td> <td>\$2,800.00</td> <td>\$2,800.00</td> <td>\$2,800.00</td> <td>\$2,500.00</td> <td>\$2,500.00</td> <td>\$500.00</td> <td>\$500.00</td>	33	Weed Control, 2-Year Period, \$500.00 Minimum	LS	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
36 Additional Excavation BCY 10 \$28.00 \$280.00 \$16.50 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$15.00 \$20.00 \$44.85 \$448.50 \$20.00 \$21.00 \$31.86 \$24.00 \$22.00 \$31.86 \$31.86 \$20.00 \$21.00 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$25.00 \$21.00 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$22.00 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$25.00 \$21.00 \$30.00 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$25.00 \$21.00 \$30.00 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$25.00 \$21.00 \$30.00 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$25.00 \$21.00 \$30.00 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$25.00 \$21.00 \$30.00 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$25.00 \$21.00 \$30.00 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$25.00 \$21.00 \$30.00 \$31.98 \$31.98 \$25.00 \$21.00 \$30.00 \$31.90<	34	4-FT, 6-IN Timber Rail Fence	FOOT	86	\$62.00	\$5,332.00	\$45.00	\$3,870.00	\$40.00	\$3,440.00	\$23.00	\$1,978.00	\$25.00	\$2,150.00	\$25.00	\$2,150.00	\$25.00	\$2,150.00	
37 Additional Embankment BCY 10 \$57.00 \$516.00 \$10.00 \$20.00 \$30.00 \$31.98 \$31.90 \$25.00 \$31.90 \$31.90 \$21.00 \$31.90 \$31.90 \$31.90 \$21.00 \$31.90 </td <td>35</td> <td>Channel Material Fill Mix</td> <td>SY</td> <td>65</td> <td>\$42.00</td> <td>\$2,730.00</td> <td>\$36.00</td> <td>\$2,340.00</td> <td>\$80.00</td> <td>\$5,200.00</td> <td>\$28.00</td> <td>\$1,820.00</td> <td>\$41.00</td> <td>\$2,665.00</td> <td>\$86.83</td> <td>\$5,643.95</td> <td>\$30.00</td> <td>\$1,950.00</td>	35	Channel Material Fill Mix	SY	65	\$42.00	\$2,730.00	\$36.00	\$2,340.00	\$80.00	\$5,200.00	\$28.00	\$1,820.00	\$41.00	\$2,665.00	\$86.83	\$5,643.95	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	
38 Additional Off-Haul BCY 10 \$37.00 \$37.00 \$13.50 \$10.00 <td>36</td> <td>Additional Excavation</td> <td>BCY</td> <td>10</td> <td>\$28.00</td> <td>\$280.00</td> <td>\$16.50</td> <td>\$165.00</td> <td>\$10.00</td> <td>\$100.00</td> <td>\$15.00</td> <td>\$150.00</td> <td>\$20.00</td> <td>\$200.00</td> <td>\$44.85</td> <td>\$448.50</td> <td>\$20.00</td> <td>\$200.00</td>	36	Additional Excavation	BCY	10	\$28.00	\$280.00	\$16.50	\$165.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$44.85	\$448.50	\$20.00	\$200.00	
39 Additional CLSM BCY 5 \$100.00 \$500.00 \$100.00 \$140.00 \$402.90 \$2,014.90 \$333.00	37	Additional Embankment	BCY	10	\$57.00	\$570.00	\$16.50	\$165.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$31.98	\$319.80	\$25.00	\$250.00	
40 Imported Topsoil BCY 10 \$55.80 \$44.00 \$440.00 \$30.00 \$35.00 \$55.00 \$38.35 \$38.30 \$38.00 \$38.35 \$35.35 \$35.35 \$35.35 \$35.35 \$35.35 \$35.35 \$35.35 \$35.35 \$35.35 \$35.35	38	Additional Off-Haul	BCY	10	\$37.00	\$370.00	\$13.50	\$135.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$19.00	\$190.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$26.29	\$262.90	\$15.00	\$150.00	
TOTAL \$102,830.00 \$102,973.50 \$121,240.00 \$139,597.00 \$167,000.00 \$255,847.31 \$91,24	39	Additional CLSM	BCY	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$140.00	\$700.00	\$402.99	\$2,014.95	\$75.00	\$375.00	
	40	Imported Topsoil	BCY	10	\$55.80	\$558.00	\$44.00	\$440.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$38.35	\$383.50	\$35.00	\$350.00	
Actual Bid = \$120,640.00		TOTAL				\$102,830.00		\$102,973.50		\$121,240.00		\$139,597.00		\$167,000.00		\$255,847.31		\$91,266.50	
							-		Actual Bid =	\$120,640.00									